
 
  

 

 

 

  

Welcome to our weekly newsletter. Attached you 

will find a letter informing our families about an 

exciting opportunity for a parent vacancy on our 

governing board. Please read the information and 

get in touch if you’re interested in playing a vitally 

important role in our school community. 

There is only one more week until Parents’ Evening. 

Thank you to everyone who has already made an 

appointment. These meetings are an invaluable 

opportunity to find out how your child is getting on 

and to ask your child’s teacher any questions you 

may have. Congratulations to Year 3, who have 

fully booked their Parents’ Evening slots. The 

children were rewarded with five minutes of extra 

playtime. 

During the week I had the privilege of being invited 

to look at some exceptional art projects in Years 3 

and 4 this week. The children were very proud to 

share their learning, and it is clear how much they 

are enjoying their topics this term. 

Have a great weekend!        
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Our attendance for this week: 

Whole school: 95.3%  

Reception: 100% 

Year 1: 95.0%  Year 2: 95.3% 

Year 3: 95.0%  Year 4: 92.5%  

Year 5: 95.2%  Year 6: 95.0% 

Celebration Assembly – Friday 23rd January 

These children were recognised in whole school assembly 

for their over and above learning this week.  

Reception – Harper White  

Year 1 – Hallie White 

Year 2 – Albie Spring 

Year 3 – Aoife Turner 

Year 4 – Bobby Prior 

Year 5 – Frankie Parsons 

Year 6 – Emily Cox 

http://www.dentonprimaryschool.co.uk/
http://www.dentonprimaryschool.co.uk/


 
 

Term Dates (2025 – 2026) 

Term 3: Monday 5th January – Friday 13th February 

Friday 13th February - INSET 

February half term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 

Term 4: Monday 23rd February – Friday 27th March 

Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April 

Term 5: Monday 13th April – Friday 22nd May 

May half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 

Term 6: Monday 1st June – Wednesday 22nd July 

Wednesday 22nd July – INSET  

Key Dates 

Term 3 

Thursday 29th January – Author visit (Children’s Mental Health week) 

Monday 2nd February – Parents’ Evening (3:30 – 6:00pm) 

Thursday 5th February – Parents’ Evening (3:30 – 6:00pm) 

Thursday 12th February – Whales Class Assembly (9:00am) 

Friday 13th February - INSET 

Term 4 

Thursday 26th February – Starfish Class Assembly (9:00am) 

Wednesday 4th March – Poetry Workshop 

Thursday 5th March – World Book Day 

Thursday 5th March – Turtles Class Assembly (9:00am) 

Thursday 12th March – Penguins Class Assembly (9:00am) 

Thursday 19th March – Seahorses Class Assembly (9:00am) 

Thursday 19th March – Rock Steady Music Performance 

Wednesday 25th March – Let’s Dance  

Thursday 26th March – Dolphins Class Assembly (9:00am) 

Parents’ Evening – Monday 2nd & Thursday 5th February 2025 

Thank you to everyone who has booked an appointment to see their child’s teacher.  

So far 196 out of 210 appointments have been made. To book a place for your child go to 

https://www.schoolinterviews.co.uk/code/p8k3f    

 

1. Enter the event code (if requested) – p8k3f  

2. Enter your details 

3. Choose the relevant teacher for your child  

4. Choose an appointment  

5. Click SAVE  
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Harbourside Gymnastics 

Congratulations to 

Fatima, Ivy and Isabella 

who all took part in a 

gymnastics competition 

at their club (Harbourside) 

last weekend.  

The children were 

delighted to show off their 

medals. We’re really 

proud of their 

achievements! 

https://www.schoolinterviews.co.uk/code/p8k3f


 
   

Bikes & Scooters 

Dressing Up Clothes 
Lego & 

Building Blocks  

Small World 

Office equipment: 

keyboards, phones, 

joysticks 
Pipes 

If you’re having a spring clean can 

you support our OPAL playtimes by 

donating some items to the school? 



 
  



 
  



 
  



 
 


